GHEENS FOUNDATION  Grants Awarded 2014

Organization
Project Title

Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc.
Louisville, KY
College Readiness Program

Americana Community Center, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Out-of-School Time Programs: ESL, Early Childhood Education, Parent
Time

Apple Patch Community, Inc.
Crestwood, KY
Apple Patch Infrastructure Project

Beacon House Aftercare
Louisville,, KY
Restore and Rejuvenate Recovery

Berea College
Berea, KY
Berea Black Male Initiative.

Best Buddies Kentucky
Louisville, KY
Expansion of Best Buddies programs into middle and high schools.

Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Kentuckiana
Louisville, KY
Project SOFT and School to Work Project [

Bluegrass Center for Autism
Louisville, KY
Purchase of special fitness machines.

Boys' Haven
Louisville, KY
Specialized vocational training in "Building Repair and Maintenance."

Broadway Baptist Church
Louisville, KY
Gheens Chapel renovations and repairs

The Cabbage Patch Settlement House
Louisville, KY
Summer Educational Enrichment Program

Campbellsville University
Campbellsville, KY

CASA, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Advocacy Academy (volunteer program)

Catholic Charities Houma-Thibodaux
Houma, LA
St. Lucy Child Development Center

Center for Non Profit Excellence
Louisville, KY
Funding for Roundtables program and completing a strategic plan.

Central Kentucky Radio Eye, Inc.
Lexington, KY
Switch the SCA carrier from WUOL to WFPL

Grant
Amount

15,000

100,000

25,000

15,000

40,000

25,000

50,000

25,000

50,000

15,200

50,000

25,000

12,000

20,000

10,000

5,000



Cerebral Palsy K.1.D.S. Center
Louisville, KY
Digital Computerized Radiology Equipment

University of the Cumberlands
Williamsburg, KY
To meet a challenge grant to build housing for Physician Assistant students

Custom Quality Service
Louisville, KY
Install Security System

Dare to Care, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Funding to purchase an new refrigerated truck.

Day Spring Foundation, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Provide funding to support staffing and infrastructure needs, and to
perform a five-year strategic plan.

Dress for Success Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Career transformation center

Kentucky Council on Economic Education
Louisville, KY
$martKentucky: Financially Literate Schools

Edith & Henry Heuser Hearing Institute
Louisville, KY
Capital improvements

ElderServe
Louisville, KY
TeleCare

Endeavor Global Inc.
New York, NY  Establishing Endeavor Louisville

Energy Conservation Associates, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Collaboration with YouthBuild Louisville to train community volunteers in
the science and art of home energy repair.

Falls of the Ohio Foundation, Inc.
Jeffersonville, IN
Completion of the New Exhibits project.

Family and Children's Place
Louisville, KY
Funding to for IT and infrastructure needs that supports all programs.

Family Community Clinic, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Lab work, treatment and medication to uninsured patients

Family Scholar House, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Building a Confident Future program

The Filson Historical Society
Louisville, KY
Campus expansion, construction

Friends School, INC.
Louisville, KY
Technology Upgrades

25,000

50,000

5,000

50,000

50,000

15,000

15,000

50,000

10,000

100,000

15,000

25,000

50,000

25,000

100,000

75,000

20,000



Fund for the Arts
Louisville, KY
Invest in and build capacity for the Arts.

Georgetown College
Georgetown, KY
Funding to support a new faculty position for five years.

Gheens Presbyterian Church (USA)
Gheens, LA
Roof of fellowship hall and replace patio cover.

Gilda's Club Louisville
Louisville, KY
Adult healthy lifestyle and education programming.

Goodwill Cars to Work, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Building renovation for Cars to Work headquarters.

Greater Louisville Sports Commission
Louisville, KY

Funding for a full time staff person dedicated to building the fall marathon

participation.

Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville
Louisville, KY
Building the "Lots of Possibilities" Home

Harbor House of Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Harbor House Home Sweet Home program.

The Healing Place, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Expansion and renovation of the men's faciltity.

Hear Here for Little Ears, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Audiology equipment.

Hildegard House
Louisville, KY
Phase One: Renovation of First Floor of Hildegard House

St. Joseph's Home for the Aged, Little Sisters of the Poor
Louisville, KY
Security System.

Home of the Innocents
Louisville, KY

House of Ruth, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Homes With Heart.

Intelligent Change Initiatives, Inc.
Lexington, KY
To fund a speaker for ldeaFestival .

J. B. Speed Art Museum
Louisville, KY
Creating a 21st Century Art Sparks.

Jefferson Community and Technical College Foundation, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Student Information Center.

Jefferson County Public Education Foundation

$

$

$

$

$

$

100,000

100,000

10,000

10,000

25,000

20,000

45,000

100,000

500,000

10,000

25,000

10,000

50,000

10,000

15,000

150,000

150,000

10,000



Louisville, KY
Making Music Concerts for students.

Jefferson County Public Education Foundation
Louisville, KY
Executive Director

Kentuckianaworks Foundation, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Mayor's SummerWorks Program-program to place low income 16-21 year
olds in summer jobs.

Kentucky Center for the Arts Endowment Fund, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Gheens Great Expectations Concert.

Kentucky Commission on Women Foundation, Inc.
Frankfort,, KY
Production of a 60 minute film on the history of Kentucky women.

Kentucky Dance Council, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Nurturing Pathways and Education and Outreach Expansion.

Kentucky Museum of Art and Craft, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Building renovation.

Kentucky Shakespeare Festival
Louisville, KY
Touring production of MACBETH for schools and Metro Parks

Legal Aid Society, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Funding to support Lawyers and Educators Assisting Parents and Students
(LEAPS).

Lighthouse Promise, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness.

Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America

Louisville, KY
Funding to renovate existing camps and support a collaborative effort with
Metro Parks for after school programs.

Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy
Louisville, KY
Campaign for Extraordinary Parks.

Louisville Waterfront Development Corporation
Louisville, KY
Fulbright Scholars admission to the Belle of Louisville cruise.

Louisville Waterfront Development Corporation
Louisville, KY
Lighting of Big Four Pedestrian Bridge.

Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc.

Louisville, KY
New exhibits and programs: Safari Camp, Monkey Island, Penguin Cove
and Leopard Leap.

Maryhurst, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Transitional Living.

Mattingly Center, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Funding to support the speech therapy or life enrichment programs.

150,000

100,000

45,000

35,000

15,000

25,000

25,000

10,000

15,000

50,000

50,000

2,500

50,000

100,000

25,000

60,000



Metro United Way
Louisville, KY
Funding to provide a challenge grant to people ages 21-40.

The Morton Center

Louisville, KY
The First Step Project;funding for free drug/alcohol assessments and
education.

National Center for Family Literacy

Louisville, KY
Funding for two years for the online and offline implementation of the six-
week summer program, “Camp Wonderopolis."

National Safe Place, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Local match for grant to operate the National Runaway and Homeless
Youth Training and Technical Assistance Center.

Nazareth Home, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Electronic health records.

Neighborhood House
Louisville, KY
Family Advocacy Program.

New Roots, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Distribution site of fresh produce, organic chickens, and eggs to be
established at the western end of the Shawnee neighborhood.

Oldham County Educational Foundation
Crestwood, KY
Camp Literacy Live.

Operation Brightside, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Downtown Native Planting programs.

Owsley Brown Frazier Historical Arms Museum Foundartion, Inc.
Louisville,, KY
Funding towards operating costs.

Pitt Academy
Louisville, KY
Purchase of a school building.

Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky
Indianapolis, IN
Sexuality education and mentoring to youth at five Louisville schools.

Presbyterian Homes and Services of Kentucky, Inc.

Louisville, KY
The conversion of the Rose Anna Center from an Assisted Living Facility to
a Person Care Facility.

Prichard Committe for Academic Excellence
Lexington, KY
Governor's Commonwealth Institutes for Parent Leadership.

Project One, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Students in summer jobs program and in the year round after school
education and training.

Raceland Lower Elementary School
Raceland, LA
Funding to support Reading is Fundamental program.

100,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

50,000

20,000

15,000

43,000

25,000

50,000

15,000

25,000

50,000

50,000

3,000



Regional Leadership Coalition
New Albany, IN
Employment program for returning servicemen and women.

Restorative Justice Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Partial funding for an executive director and/or a case manager and

assistant development staff person.

River City Drum Corp Cultural Arts Institute
Louisville, KY

Funding to support an innovative e-learning platform which will support

families.

The Salvation Army
Louisville, KY
Pathway of Hope; a new project for helping homeless families.

Seed Capital KY
Louisville, KY
West Louisville Food Hub.

Seven Counties Services, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Expansion of the the LearningRx brain training program.

Shively Area Ministries, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Funding to help establish the program's sustainability.

Spalding University
Louisville, KY
Conference Center Floor at Spalding University.

Spina Bifida Association of Kentucky
Louisville, KY Operating Support

St. Benedict Center for Early Childhood Education, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Funding for full or partial scholarships.

St. George's Community Center
Louisville, KY
Summer Learning Program.

St. John Center
Louisville, KY
Permanent Supportive Housing program.

Stage One
Louisville, KY
Bridge to the Future Campaign.

Summerbridge Louisville, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Funding for teaching and executive staff for the summer program.

Summit Academy
Louisville, KY
Sensory Integration via Occupational Therapy.

Teach Kentucky
Louisville, KY
Teach Kentucky: Recruitment, Training and Sustaining.

USA Cares, Inc.
Radcliff, KY
Financial assistance to Combat Injured Program.

$

$

75,000

25,000

10,000

35,000

250,000

50,000

50,000

250,000

10,000

15,000

20,000

20,000

50,000

12,000

10,000

20,000

20,000



Uspiritus, Inc.
Louisville, KY

Healthcare teachnology and equipment.

Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Inc.

Louisville, KY
Expansion of the Freedom House addiction recovery program for pregnant
and postpartum women.

Walden Theatre, Inc.
Louisville, KY
Funding to help defray one-time merger costs with Blue Apple Players.

Louisville Visual Art Association
Louisville, KY
Children's fine art classes.

Wayside Christian Mission
Louisville, KY
Replacement of client service facility.

Wellspring
Louisville, KY
Wellspring CSU Psychiatric Services & Community Outreach Support.

Wesley Manor Retirement Community, Inc.
Louisville, KY
New roof.

West End School
Louisville, KY
Operating Budget.

West Louisville Youth Space
Louisville, KY
Matching dollars to support and expand Out of School programs.

YMCA of Greater Louisville
Louisville, KY
West Louisville YMCA.

Grand Total
(110 items)

$ 75,000

$ 50,000
$ 25,000
$ 25,000
$ 100,000
$ 50,000
$ 25,000
$ 50,000
$ 10,000
$ 500,000

$ 5,737,700



	Sheet1

