GHEENS FOUNDATION Grants Awarded 2014

Organization Project Title	Grant Amount
Adelante Hispanic Achievers, Inc. Louisville, KY College Readiness Program	\$ 15,000
Americana Community Center, Inc. Louisville, KY Out-of-School Time Programs: ESL, Early Childhood Education, Parent Time	\$ 100,000
Apple Patch Community, Inc. Crestwood, KY Apple Patch Infrastructure Project	\$ 25,000
Beacon House Aftercare Louisville,, KY Restore and Rejuvenate Recovery	\$ 15,000
Berea College Berea, KY Berea Black Male Initiative.	\$ 40,000
Best Buddies Kentucky Louisville, KY	\$ 25,000
Expansion of Best Buddies programs into middle and high schools. Big Brothers/Big Sisters of Kentuckiana Louisville, KY	\$ 50,000
Project SOFT and School to Work Project Bluegrass Center for Autism Louisville, KY	\$ 25,000
Purchase of special fitness machines. Boys' Haven Louisville, KY Specialized vocational training in "Building Repair and Maintenance."	\$ 50,000
Broadway Baptist Church Louisville, KY <i>Gheens Chapel renovations and repairs</i>	\$ 15,200
The Cabbage Patch Settlement House Louisville, KY Summer Educational Enrichment Program	\$ 50,000
Campbellsville University Campbellsville, KY	\$ 25,000
CASA, Inc. Louisville, KY Advocacy Academy (volunteer program)	\$ 12,000
Catholic Charities Houma-Thibodaux Houma, LA St. Lucy Child Development Center	\$ 20,000
Center for Non Profit Excellence Louisville, KY Funding for Roundtables program and completing a strategic plan.	\$ 10,000
Central Kentucky Radio Eye, Inc. Lexington, KY Switch the SCA carrier from WUOL to WFPL	\$ 5,000

Cerebral Palsy K.I.D.S. Center Louisville, KY Digital Computerized Radiology Equipment	\$ 25,000
University of the Cumberlands Williamsburg, KY To meet a challenge grant to build housing for Physician Assistant students	\$ 50,000
Custom Quality Service Louisville, KY Install Security System	\$ 5,000
Dare to Care, Inc. Louisville, KY Funding to purchase an new refrigerated truck.	\$ 50,000
Day Spring Foundation, Inc. Louisville, KY Provide funding to support staffing and infrastructure needs, and to perform a five-year strategic plan.	\$ 50,000
Dress for Success Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Career transformation center	\$ 15,000
Kentucky Council on Economic Education Louisville, KY \$martKentucky: Financially Literate Schools	\$ 15,000
Edith & Henry Heuser Hearing Institute Louisville, KY Capital improvements	\$ 50,000
ElderServe Louisville, KY TeleCare	\$ 10,000
Endeavor Global Inc. New York, NY Establishing Endeavor Louisville	\$ 100,000
Energy Conservation Associates, Inc. Louisville, KY Collaboration with YouthBuild Louisville to train community volunteers in	\$ 15,000
the science and art of home energy repair. Falls of the Ohio Foundation, Inc. Jeffersonville, IN	\$ 25,000
Completion of the New Exhibits project. Family and Children's Place Louisville, KY Funding to for IT and infrastructure needs that supports all programs.	\$ 50,000
 Family Community Clinic, Inc. Louisville, KY Lab work, treatment and medication to uninsured patients 	\$ 25,000
Family Scholar House, Inc. Louisville, KY Building a Confident Future program	\$ 100,000
The Filson Historical Society Louisville, KY Campus expansion, construction	\$ 75,000
Friends School, INC. Louisville, KY Technology Upgrades	\$ 20,000

Fund for the Arts Louisville, KY <i>Invest in and build capacity for the Arts.</i>	\$ 100,000
Georgetown College Georgetown, KY <i>Funding to support a new faculty position for five years.</i>	\$ 100,000
Gheens Presbyterian Church (USA) Gheens, LA Roof of fellowship hall and replace patio cover.	\$ 10,000
Gilda's Club Louisville Louisville, KY Adult healthy lifestyle and education programming.	\$ 10,000
Goodwill Cars to Work, Inc. Louisville, KY Building renovation for Cars to Work headquarters.	\$ 25,000
Greater Louisville Sports Commission Louisville, KY Funding for a full time staff person dedicated to building the fall marathon participation.	\$ 20,000
Habitat for Humanity of Metro Louisville Louisville, KY Building the "Lots of Possibilities" Home	\$ 45,000
Harbor House of Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Harbor House Home Sweet Home program.	\$ 100,000
The Healing Place, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Expansion and renovation of the men's facility.</i>	\$ 500,000
Hear Here for Little Ears, Inc. Louisville, KY Audiology equipment.	\$ 10,000
Hildegard House Louisville, KY Phase One: Renovation of First Floor of Hildegard House	\$ 25,000
St. Joseph's Home for the Aged, Little Sisters of the Poor Louisville, KY Security System.	\$ 10,000
Home of the Innocents Louisville, KY	\$ 50,000
House of Ruth, Inc. Louisville, KY Homes With Heart.	\$ 10,000
Intelligent Change Initiatives, Inc. Lexington, KY <i>To fund a speaker for IdeaFestival</i> .	\$ 15,000
J. B. Speed Art Museum Louisville, KY <i>Creating a 21st Century Art Sparks.</i>	\$ 150,000
Jefferson Community and Technical College Foundation, Inc. Louisville, KY Student Information Center.	\$ 150,000
Jefferson County Public Education Foundation	\$ 10,000

Louisville, KY Making Music Concerts for students.		
Jefferson County Public Education Foundation Louisville, KY Executive Director	\$	150,000
Kentuckianaworks Foundation, Inc. Louisville, KY Mayor's SummerWorks Program-program to place low income 16-21 year	\$	100,000
olds in summer jobs. Kentucky Center for the Arts Endowment Fund, Inc. Louisville, KY Gheens Great Expectations Concert.	\$	45,000
Kentucky Commission on Women Foundation, Inc. Frankfort,, KY	\$	35,000
Production of a 60 minute film on the history of Kentucky women. Kentucky Dance Council, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	15,000
Nurturing Pathways and Education and Outreach Expansion. Kentucky Museum of Art and Craft, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	25,000
Building renovation. Kentucky Shakespeare Festival Louisville, KY	\$	25,000
Touring production of MACBETH for schools and Metro Parks Legal Aid Society, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	10,000
Funding to support Lawyers and Educators Assisting Parents and Students (LEAPS).	<u>_</u>	
Lighthouse Promise, Inc. Louisville, KY Partners in Learning/College and Career Readiness.	\$	15,000
Lincoln Heritage Council, Boy Scouts of America Louisville, KY Funding to renovate existing camps and support a collaborative effort with Metro Parks for after school programs.	\$	50,000
Louisville Olmsted Parks Conservancy Louisville, KY	\$	50,000
Campaign for Extraordinary Parks. Louisville Waterfront Development Corporation Louisville, KY	\$	2,500
Fulbright Scholars admission to the Belle of Louisville cruise. Louisville Waterfront Development Corporation Louisville, KY	\$	50,000
Lighting of Big Four Pedestrian Bridge. Louisville Zoo Foundation, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$	100,000
New exhibits and programs: Safari Camp, Monkey Island, Penguin Cove and Leopard Leap.	÷	05.000
Maryhurst, Inc. Louisville, KY Transitional Living.	\$	25,000
Mattingly Center, Inc. Louisville, KY Funding to support the speech therapy or life enrichment programs.	\$	60,000

Metro United Way Louisville, KY <i>Funding to provide a challenge grant to people ages 21-40.</i>	\$ 100,000
The Morton Center Louisville, KY The First Step Project;funding for free drug/alcohol assessments and education.	\$ 50,000
National Center for Family Literacy Louisville, KY Funding for two years for the online and offline implementation of the six- week summer program, "Camp Wonderopolis."	\$ 50,000
National Safe Place, Inc. Louisville, KY Local match for grant to operate the National Runaway and Homeless Youth Training and Technical Assistance Center.	\$ 50,000
Nazareth Home, Inc. Louisville, KY Electronic health records.	\$ 50,000
Neighborhood House Louisville, KY Family Advocacy Program.	\$ 50,000
New Roots, Inc. Louisville, KY Distribution site of fresh produce, organic chickens, and eggs to be established at the western end of the Shawnee neighborhood.	\$ 20,000
Oldham County Educational Foundation Crestwood, KY Camp Literacy Live.	\$ 15,000
Operation Brightside, Inc. Louisville, KY Downtown Native Planting programs.	\$ 43,000
Owsley Brown Frazier Historical Arms Museum Foundartion, Inc. Louisville,, KY <i>Funding towards operating costs.</i>	\$ 25,000
Pitt Academy Louisville, KY Purchase of a school building.	\$ 50,000
Planned Parenthood of Indiana and Kentucky Indianapolis, IN Sexuality education and mentoring to youth at five Louisville schools.	\$ 15,000
Presbyterian Homes and Services of Kentucky, Inc. Louisville, KY The conversion of the Rose Anna Center from an Assisted Living Facility to a Person Care Facility.	\$ 25,000
Prichard Committe for Academic Excellence Lexington, KY Governor's Commonwealth Institutes for Parent Leadership.	\$ 50,000
Project One, Inc. Louisville, KY Students in summer jobs program and in the year round after school education and training.	\$ 50,000
Raceland Lower Elementary School Raceland, LA Funding to support Reading is Fundamental program.	\$ 3,000

Regional Leadership Coalition New Albany, IN Employment program for returning servicemen and women.	\$ 75,000
Restorative Justice Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Partial funding for an executive director and/or a case manager and assistant development staff person.	\$ 25,000
River City Drum Corp Cultural Arts Institute Louisville, KY Funding to support an innovative e-learning platform which will support families.	\$ 10,000
The Salvation Army Louisville, KY Pathway of Hope; a new project for helping homeless families.	\$ 35,000
Seed Capital KY Louisville, KY West Louisville Food Hub.	\$ 250,000
Seven Counties Services, Inc. Louisville, KY Expansion of the the LearningRx brain training program.	\$ 50,000
Shively Area Ministries, Inc. Louisville, KY Funding to help establish the program's sustainability.	\$ 50,000
Spalding University Louisville, KY Conference Center Floor at Spalding University.	\$ 250,000
Spina Bifida Association of Kentucky Louisville, KY Operating Support	\$ 10,000
St. Benedict Center for Early Childhood Education, Inc. Louisville, KY <i>Funding for full or partial scholarships.</i>	\$ 15,000
St. George's Community Center Louisville, KY Summer Learning Program.	\$ 20,000
St. John Center Louisville, KY Permanent Supportive Housing program.	\$ 20,000
Stage One Louisville, KY Bridge to the Future Campaign.	\$ 50,000
Summerbridge Louisville, Inc. Louisville, KY Funding for teaching and executive staff for the summer program.	\$ 12,000
Summit Academy Louisville, KY Sensory Integration via Occupational Therapy.	\$ 10,000
Teach Kentucky Louisville, KY	\$ 20,000
Teach Kentucky: Recruitment, Training and Sustaining. USA Cares, Inc. Radcliff, KY Financial assistance to Combat Injured Program.	\$ 20,000

Uspiritus, Inc. Louisville, KY	\$ 75,000
Healthcare teachnology and equipment.	
Volunteers of America of Kentucky, Inc. Louisville, KY Expansion of the Freedom House addiction recovery program for pregnant and postpartum women.	\$ 50,000
Walden Theatre, Inc. Louisville, KY Funding to help defray one-time merger costs with Blue Apple Players.	\$ 25,000
Louisville Visual Art Association Louisville, KY Children's fine art classes.	\$ 25,000
Wayside Christian Mission Louisville, KY <i>Replacement of client service facility.</i>	\$ 100,000
Wellspring Louisville, KY Wellspring CSU Psychiatric Services & Community Outreach Support.	\$ 50,000
Wesley Manor Retirement Community, Inc. Louisville, KY New roof.	\$ 25,000
West End School Louisville, KY Operating Budget.	\$ 50,000
West Louisville Youth Space Louisville, KY Matching dollars to support and expand Out of School programs.	\$ 10,000
YMCA of Greater Louisville Louisville, KY West Louisville YMCA.	\$ 500,000

Grand Total (110 items)

\$ 5,737,700